## BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

#### FAX COVER PAGE

То	State of WV - Parchasing Division
Attention_	Guy Wisbert
Fax Numb	er <u>304-558-3970</u> Date <u>10/27/11</u>
From	Tonya Vincent
Total Page	es (Including this cover sheet)23
S	Sealed Bid Enclosed
	RFQ Number:  Buyer:  Bid Opening Date:  Bid Opening Time:    DEP 15.5.79
	Mail To:
r	
	WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130



NOUZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

rar		1 -	-		-		
n	-	D	٦	E	5	7	Q

	 AGE	
٠.	 NOU.	
	t	

	ORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTIO	N OF
TANDRESS.C	ORHESPONDENCE TO A LICENTO	11.01
HODITE		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

			(A) AF AN	Anguago da C	SHIP VIA			F.O.B;		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT		TEH	VS OF SAL	53556-10		1300000 400 400				
09/07/	2011	20/07/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING TIME 0	1:3	OPM
ID OPENING DATE:	Contract Con	10/27/	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT:
EINE	QUAI	YTITY		NO.						
001	2.5	1	JB		962-73				_ \ _	\$269,700.00
	RECLAM	NOITAN:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER P	ROPERTIES		
	WEST NIS SOL	VIRGINI LICITIN ACT TO MATION EARLING VIRGINI	A DEP G BII PROVI OF A G REFU	S FRO DE AL 5-ACF JSE PI OGAN	L LABOR AN RE ABANDONE PROJEC	D CONT ID MATE ED MINE	RACT RIAL PRO	TORS FOR A S FOR THE DJECT KNOWN NEAR EARLIN		
	09/27 REQUI MANDA THE B BIDDE TRAVE WEATH	/11 a RED TO TORY PI ID. N R. AL L OVER	ATTE RE-BI O ONE SO, P DIFF	AM.  ND TH  D SHA  PERS  REBID  ICULT	IS MEETING LL RESULT ON MAY REP S WILL INV TERRAIN A	FAIIN DISTRESENT OLVE END/OR	LURE QUAL MOR XTEN DUR I	TO ATTEND T IFICATION OF E THAN ONE SIVE FOOT NG INCLEMENT	Н	
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-E REPRE IN DI ACCEF	ITIAL B CIAL DO BID. F ESENTAT (SQUALI PT ANY	IDDER CUMEN AILUR IVE N FICAT OTHER	S TO T VER TE TO IAME O	PROVIDE YOUNG ATT PROVIDE YOUN THE ATTE OF THE BID. IMENTATION	ENDANCE UR COM NDANCE THE TO VER	E AT PANY SHE STAT	THE MANDATO AND ET WILL RESU E WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. HEY HAVE		
	COMPI SHEE	ETED T	HE IN	HASI		AND T	THE S	STATE AGENCY BIDDER'S	N	
/	//	<b>2</b> 000 000 00000	(Act 400 N 19	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONDITI	ons .	ATE	
SIGNATURE	10-1	) /	110500000000000000000000000000000000000		Property of the second	TELEPHONE	314-7	45-5317		0/27/11
On	ya In	CONT	FEIN )	2 111	20011		-/-	ADDRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' 1-304-765-5389

TITLE

Вгеакамау, Іпс.

Oct 27 11 08:02a



PODDAMA

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Tumpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

#### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

		nero dene er dero		-5 .ce.::::::da	SHIP VI	100000000		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
OATE PRINT	D	TER	AS OF SALE		SHIF VI	<u> </u>	0.1921.630			
09/07/2	2011					RID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
O OPENING DATE:	77 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -	10/27/		CAT	ITEMNÚM	111010203030311111111111111111111111111		UNITERIÇE		AMOUNT
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	No.	HEMNUM	DEN.				
	<u>nacentolyses</u>							11 TA TANK TANK TANK		
	ADDITI	rnal. WE	REOU	EST TH	AT ALL PO	DTENTIA	L BI	DDERS INC	LUDE	18
	TUEID TUEID	EMATI	ADDRE	SS AND	FAX NUM	BER.				
(30)	1.0			١.				THE DOLLAR	T 10	
발	ALL P	TENTIA	LBID	DERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO	ARR	RIVE PRIOR	TVE	1
	22. 2		TARE	CUDI	LAP BKF-H	III. DI	DDL		LAL	
#	PREBI	D WILL	NOT B	E PER	WILLED IO	SIGN I	N OF	RPARTICIE		
**										
	12	TIONS T	1	v 1	•					
		ou i bi E c	TOM	TDAVE	O HTIIO2	N US-13	9 F	OR 53.1 M	ILES	
	London Communication	- 11m11 1	FFT A	T WV7	Z FACT.	CONITIAL	JIC C	. J HILLE	AND	
	The second secon	507 6	OTAL	0 0 1 1 1 1	11/2 6 10 1	$\Delta P + \Gamma \Gamma$	\$1 U .	U 11 A L L U 7		1
<u></u>	The second secon	MILLE ONLY	0 1.11	KDT 1	IN CILITAN	BUULE	VVIII	MILD COLL	INUE	
*	Accompany to the life.		CO ADE	HT VIE A	IT LAW (NG.	wv.		INCOLO:		AI
	TE AC	CESSED	THROL	IIGH BY	TAKING A	LEFT	IMME:	DIATELY A	FIER	
<b>9</b> 55	A RAI	LROAD (	ROSS	NG IN	EARLING.					
a 8 * ;		****	1				1			
* * *	*				WAY DE	ODTAT	NED	FROM WVDE	P.	
· ·	PLANS	AND SI	PECIF.	ICALLU	NS MAY BE	CHVBI	FSTO	FROM WVDE N, WV 253	04,	
41	OFFIC	E AML&	R, 60	1 5/11	DAVMENT (	) CHARC	no N	DN-REFUND	ABLE	
	PH. 3	04-926	-0485	OF DE	MADE BY	CHECK O	R MO	NEY ORDER		
(40)	FEE.	PAYME	NI NU	ACCEPT	ED.	31122				1
	NO CA	SH WIL	L BE	COLI						
海	EXHIE	IT 5								
	1							6513	CT.	
74	WEST	VIRGIN	IA CO	DE 21.	1D-5 PRO	VIDES T	HAT:	ANY SOL	OT-	
	Section of the sectio		A PILLY	I ITC TI	MIDDUALWEN	LUNSI	KULI	TON CONT.		
			all tir	MIDOD .	TUAT CILKM	IIS A D	LUJ	OIL THE		
	TO SI	JBMIT A	THE	SAME	IIIME AN	ALLIDAY	TILL	JI COM EM		
	WITH	THE BI	D. T	HE EN	CLOSED DR	UG-FREE	. พบก	TH THE B	D	1
	AFFI	DAVIT M	UST B	E SIG	NDOR'S CO	MPLIANC	E WI	CTH THE BI		
	AS E	VIDENCE	OF AR	HE VE	1D, CHAP	TER 21	OF 7	THE WEST		
-	PROV	TSTONS	UF AR						weeks and	1.
				SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONDIT	ONS	DAT	E
SIGNATURE					5/	TELEPHONE				
TILC			FEIN		<del></del>	_1		ADDRESS	CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE



>mzcor

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### nequest for HEO'NUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT:TERMS
09/07/2011		TANC TIME 01.70DM
BID OPENING DATE: 10/27	The state of the s	ENING TIME 01:30PM
TIME QUANTITY	UOP CAT TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
FREE WORKPLA	DE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SI ACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SH FICATION OF SUCH BID.	GNED DRUG- IALL RESULT
WITHIN 365	ROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTIC. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED RCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDER	CE TO PROCEED  O, THE FULLY
RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR	N: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASIN NCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATEL HE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR E OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND C	Y UPON WRITTEN NORKMANSHIP NOT CONFORM
THE HIGHER RATES AS ES	THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACOF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LAB TABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, P GINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PRO	BOR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT
INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARB R PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR AN STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS MERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEC TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY D	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS
A CERTIFICA	MPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIR TE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION	N IF SUCCESSFUL.
OF THIS CON		
(XX) INSURA	NCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL	LUKNISH LKOOL
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDIT	TIONS DATE .
	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZM<

RFQ COPY

Voice

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26301

#### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Ċ

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

		The state of the s		F.O.B.	FA	EIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		<u> </u>		
09/07/2011		RYD	OPENI	NG TIME	1:30P	1
The second secon	27/2011	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER				
			CE-			*
OF COMMED	CTAL GENERAL	LIABILITY INSURA	NCE F	RIOR TO		
TESHANCE	OF CONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPE	CIFIED IN		
THE DID I	OCUMENTS. THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	01- 11	NSUKANCE		
COVERAGE	REQUIRED IS &	250,000.	1			
747		TIPANCE SUCCESS	FUL '	VENDOR SHAL	L	
( ) BUII	DERS RISK INS	ERS RISK - ALL R	ISK	INSURANCE I	N	
FURNISH	TEOUNI TO 100	OF THE AMOUNT	OF T	HE CONTRACT	•	
50 × 0 × 0 × 0	I LWOAL			10		
Olivania.	31	THE	TOTA	AMOUNT OF		
(XX) BON	DS: FIVE PER	CENT (5%) OF THE	TREI	NIA SHALL I	3E	
THE BID	PAYABLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST	TH	E SUCCESSFL	JL	
					- K ,	
TRREVICA	BLE LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURN	ITSHED BY A	тн	
SOLVENT	SURETY COMPAN	Y AUTHORIZED TO	CREDI	T SURMITTE	D	
		L ONLY BE ALLOWE ONAL OR BUSINESS			1	
UNDER \$1	00,000. PERS	THE 5% BID BOND	PEF	REORMANCE		
ACCEPTAB	LABOR AND MA	TERIAL BOND.				
				ZUZENANCE		
( ) MAI	INTENANCE BOND	A TWO (2) YEA	RMA	INTENANCE	NT	
ROND COV	VERING THE ROC	IFING SAZIEM MICE	BE	A REGUINENCE		
OF THE S	SUCCESSFUL VEN	IDOR.	-			
REV. 11	\	{*************	<b>**</b> **	********	**	
1/		•				
AML CON	TRACTOR INFOR	MATION FORM DMB	1029	-ULLY	-	
	E THIS ORIGINA	AL FURN TO OBTAIN	TTY	AS AN AML		
EVALUAT	ION TO DETERM	A REQUIREMENT U	NDER	30 CFR 874	. 16	
CONTRAC		1				
	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIO	N40	DATE	
SIGNATURE			<del></del> 1	1000000000	MCES TO E	BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CH		ENDOD'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REQUIRER Quotation

DEP15579

· Pa	\GE:
	<b>E</b>

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volcer

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED TER	VS OF SALE	ŞHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT/TERMS
09/07/	2011				ENTRO TIME	01.30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	10/27/			BID OP	ENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UCP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TE THE ODICE	UAL OMB #1	020-0119 TS	NOT AT	TACHED TO THE	<u> </u>
	BIDDING DOCU	MENTS VIII	CAN CONTACT	THE AV	S OFFICE AT	
	800-643-9748	DR WWW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV			
	QUU-042->/40	****	*******	****	*********	<**
•••	4	CONTRAC	TORS LICENS	E	2	
	#F			İ		
	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2	REQUIRE	S THAT ALL	
	PERSONS DESI	RING TO PE	REORM CONTR	ACTING	WORK IN THIS	
, <b>*</b>	STATE MUST B	E LICENSED	, THE WEST	VIRGIN	IIA CONTRACTO	2
	LICENSING BO	ARD IS EMP	OMERED IO I	DACTORS	LICENSE MAY	R
ంటరు	LICENSE. AP	PLICATIONS	HECT VIDE	NIA DIV	S LICENSE MAY	nR.
. ej	CAPITOL COMP	ACTING THE	THE 3 POOM	319. 0	CHARLESTON.	
2 100	WV 25305, PH	304-558-	7890	3177	SIMILEDICITY	
*	WV 29309, FN	. 304 330	7070.	1		
* **	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	ne 21-11-11	REQUIR	RES ANY	26
- E	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE	CONTRA	ACTORS LICENS	E
	NUMBER ON TH				vi.	
	BIDDER TO CO		₩.			
			Brooken	21 100		*
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	Breakawa			
	1 mark (1 mark) mark (1 mark)		WV0370	29	*	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:				••
			N. T. L. D.	HTDED T	TO ENDATED V	
	THE SUCCESSF	OF BIDDEK	MILL RE KEM	DETOR	TO FURNISH A	ne l
	COPY OF THEY	R CUNIKACI	OKS LICENSE	PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE	
	A PURCHASE O	RDERICUNIK	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		APP	LICABLE LAW			
		AFT	LIONNEL LAN			
2	THE WEST VIE	GINIA STAT	E CODE, PUR	CHASING	G DIVISION RU	LES
:	& REGULATION	S. AND THE	INFORMATIO	N PROVI	IDED IN THE	
٠.	"REQUEST FOR	QUOTATION	יי ISSUED BY	THE PL	URCHASING	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DIVISION IS	THE SOLE A	UTHORITY GO	VERNING	G THIS	921
	PROCUREMENT.					
	<u> </u>		 YERSE SIDE FOR TERM	CONDITION OF THE PERSON OF THE	ITIONS	
SIGNATURE		SEE HE		EPHONE		DATE
	* *					
TITLE .	. (F	EIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>ENDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REGNUMBER

DEP15579

ADE	RESS CORRESPON	IDENCE TO ATTEN	NION OF
2000	BOWMAN		
	9-2157		

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sulton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304 FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B, 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT UNIT PRICE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 09/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 CAT. ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY.... LINE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE CONFERENCE. PRE-CONSTRUCTION (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPLENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE

TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE



MODNEY

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REGINUMBER

**DEP15579** 

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO A STENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voige

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B, TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 09/07/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/27/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "EARLING REFUSE PILE" SAID PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 27 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY GAI CONSULTANTS, INC. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15579

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 28601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

(mage)				
		SHIP VIA	F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	Shir XiX		
09/07/2011		BID OPENI	NG TIME 01:30	PM
ID OPENING DATE:	10/27/2011	BID OPENI		ΛΜΟΨΝΤ
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	
LINE QUA	INTITY UOP NO.		300 197 100 000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	
				1
1	THE CONTRACTOR	SHALL FURNISH TO DEF	PAN	
	THE CONTRACTOR	T WITH AN ITEMIZED SO	CHEDULE OF	
APPLI	CATION FOR PATRICI	NT WITH AN ITEMIZED SO	RM INCLUDED	34
VALUE	S AS HEIREIN BEFOR	TE HOED END API	PLICATIONS	
ITN TH	E SECTIFICATIONS	THE THEFT THAT T	HE PAYMENT IU	1
OF PA	YMENT, IT IS TH	E WYTHIN ON DAYS AFTE	R RECEIPT OF	
THE C	ONTRACTOR BE MAD	E WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTE		•••
APPLI	CATION FOR PAYME	NII · ·		4
		DAVMENT!	1	.,
(7)	APPLICATION FOR	PARTIAL PAYMENT:  R MAY, ON A PERIODIC	BASIS, SUBMIT	
7	THE CONTRACTO	R MAY, UN A LENTUNE OF	WORK	1
EUR P	ARTIAL PAYMENT B	ASED ON THE AMOUNT OF	HE AMOUNT OF	j
COMPL	ETED AT THE TIME	OF THE SUBMITTAL. T	DUANTITY OF	1
PAVME	NT WILL BE DETER	RMINED FROM THE ACTUAL	OR THE	1
3 MORK	COMPLETED IF BAS	SED UPON UNIT MEASURES	3 BK 111-	
DEDCE	NT COMPLETED IF	BASED UPON A LUMP SUN	3.	
FERGI	- III	THE TOTAL CONTE	DACTOR FILES	1
PANK	PURTCY: IN THE	EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTI	DEEM THIS	1
BANKI	BANKBUPTCY PROTE	CTION, THE STATE MAY I	CONTRACT	1
FUR	DACT NILL AND VO	ID, AND TERMINATE SUC	H CONTRACT	1
CUNTI	OUT FURTHER ORDE	R.	1	1
with.	ODI PORTILER SILE		A.	
	7 /2005		<b>)</b>	
A CASA	1/2005			ì
**	TOP USE O	F DOMESTIC STEEL PROD	UCTS	1
PREF	ERENCE FUR USE O			
	DUEN AUTH	ORIZED BY THE DIRECTO	R OF THE	
. 1.	EXCEPT WHEN AUTH	ION PURSUANT TO SUBSE	CTION 2 BELUW	
	NO CONTRACTOR MA	PROJECT OTHER THAN T	THOSE STEEL	
	A STATE CUNTRACT	THE UNITED STATES.	AS USED IN	
1	PRODUCTS MADE IN	THE ONLIED	Į.	
	THIS CONTRACT,			
		RACT PROJECT" MEANS AN	NY ERECTION OR	
н .				
	CONSTRUCTION	IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BU	UILDING OR	
	OF OR OTHER	INCLUDING, BUT NOT LI	MITED TO, ROAD	
	STRUCTURE	INCEDING, BOL KO.		
		E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	IDATE	
	Si	TELEPHONE	DATE	
SIGNATURE			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS GIARGES	D "VICNDOD"
11146	TO DEC IN	SERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D VENDOR
WHEN R	ESPONDING TO REQ, IN	OLIT WIND, I I	Вгөакамау, Іпс.	Oct 27 11 08:05a



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### REQUEST for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

PA	ĢE
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-926-0499 25304 304-765-5317 Voice PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DATE PHINT		- ACUMO OF OU				
09/07/		10/27/2011		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
	Maria Ma	TUYZYYZUTT TTTY UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE		OR HIGHWA OR COOLIN EQUIPMENT	G DR , OR ECTS.	R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI	TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE	
	12.00	SOLICITED	ON C	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
	В.	SHAPED, I FABRICATE PROCESSEI SUCH OPER HEARTH, E BESSEMER	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR O	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF IS, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC THER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, ( TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	*
	c.	AMERICA A	ND IN	S" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI JBJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENT	AL
	WE	NE DIRECTOR RITING, AUTHORODUCTS IF:	OF TI	HE PURCHASING DEF THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN	
	Α.	EXCEED OF TOTAL COMMUNDRED FOR TER.	TRAC OLLA FOR THE V	EACH CONTRACT ITENTH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THORS (\$2,500.00), WITHE PURPOSES OF TALUE OF THE STEELTHE PROJECT OR,	VT (.1%) OF THE DUSAND FIVE WHICHEVER IS THIS SECTION, TH	
	В	DETERMINING NOT PRODU	S TH JCED OR O	OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEED STATE IN THE UNITED STATE HERWISE ARE NOT	EL MATERIALS ARE ATES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY	NT
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DA	TE .
777/ 5		IFFIN			ADDDESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



としている日

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

Oct 27 11 08:06a

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

Ř	Sutton, 1	N√ 26601		253	04	304-	926-0499	
	Voice/	304-765-5317		[A-23]				
				NA VIII	F,O,	8	FREIGHTTER	ams .
DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	s	(IP VIA	<u>(2. 1886-244-249-18</u>			
09/07/		107 (2011		BID OP	ENING T	LIME 01	:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	TO A TO THE CONTRACT OF STREET	/27/2011 // UOP	CAT. ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT:	PRICE	AMOMA	I was
LINE	QUANTIT	007	NO:					
151		ANIE	TO MEET CO	TRACT REQUI	REMENT	S.		
*	3. A CO	NTRACTOR W	HO USES ST	EEL PRODUCTS	TVIL PE	NALTIES		
	OF T	HIS SECTIO	N MAY BE S	UBJECT TO CI				9
*	PURS	SUANII 10 WV	CODE SEG.					
#I #I	REV. 10/	01/01		S80				
***			1					
1015	EXHIBIT		1		de altreateur en en en en en en			
# # E	DOMESTI	ALUMINUM,	GLASS & S	TEEL IN PUB	LIC MOR	RKS		
	PROJECTS	5	1	8				
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*** ***	DANCE WITH	WEST VIRG	INIA CODE 5	-19-1 E	ET.,SEQ.,		
-,4	IN ACCO	ONTRACT FOR	R CONSTRUCT	ION, RECONS	TRUCTIO	ON,	1	
*	ALTERAT	ION, REPAIR	R, IMPROVE	ENT OR MAIN	HENANCE	ODO AND		
	PUBLIC	WORKS, WHE	RE THE COS	WEBE THE CO	ST OF	STEEL IS		
*	IN THE	CASE OF SIL	OR WHERE	ORE THAN 10	,000 P	OUNDS OF		Ē
2 10	MORE IN	RE REQUIRE	D, THE STA	TE WILL ACCE	PT ONL	Y ALUMINI	J M	8
	GLASS,	OR STEEL P	RODUCTS PR	DUCED IN TH	TE UNII	PURCHASE)	0	
	IN ADDI	TION, ITEM	S OF MACHI	AC MUDKE SHI	ALL BE	MADE OF		
	FOR USE	AT THE SI	CLASS OR	STEEL, UNL	ESS THE	COST OF	7.7	
1 . 4	DOMESTI	C ALUMINUM	SS THAN \$5	0,000 OR LE	SS THAN	10,000	#3	
2.8	POUNDS	OF STEEL A	RE USED IN	PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJ	ECIS.		
		( <b>x</b> )		a on CTEEL	PRODUCT	S MAY BE		
	FOREIGN	MADE ALUM	THE COST O	S OR STEEL F DOMESTIC	PRODUCT	S IS FOU	ND	
**	ACCEPTE	D DULL IL	THE CUST O	OCT TO HARF	ASDNABL	E IF IT	I	
nav.	20% DR	MORE HIGHE	R THAN THE	BID PRICE	FOR FOR	SEIGN MAD		
	PRODUC.	TS TO BE SU	JASETEN OK	THED BY THE	UNTTEL	STATES		
							)	
	DEPAKT	F DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS A	RE 30% OR M	ORE HIG	GHER IN		
***			SEE REVERSES	DE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
OLOMATUSE			OPP 13-1 Private	TELEPHONE		D/	ATE '	
SIGNATURE		FEIN			A	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTE	DABOVE



NENDOR

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

			Za da Nar	**************************************	80.000 B	HIP VIA			F.O.B.		FRE	GHT TERMS	<b>;</b>
DATE PRINT		) E 6	MS OF SAL	5	31330 H 182 52		3,0000000000000000000000000000000000000						
09/07/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2011	10/27/	2011				BID (	OPENING	TIM	E 01	:30PM		
LINE	Service of the servic	VIIITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	MNUMBER		V	NIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
		THAN T											
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN THAN OFFICE REDUCT	SIONS, MINES T MUM, GL THE LOW MAY R	THE SHAT TASS CEST EQUES	HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES	EXISTS EL THA R DOME WRITI T BID	A BIL T IS F STIC F NG, A FOR SU	FOR REASO RODU REEV UCH D	NDER TIE SPENI LIKE INABLE CTS, TALUATI OMESTI IF THE	FOREI AND L HE SP ON AN C PRO	GN OWER ENDING D DUCTS.		,	
* ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *	REV.					e							
	NOTIC!		SSUAI	NCE &	ACKNO	WLEDGE	MENT	OF CON	ISTRU	CTION			
	- An	TOP DV	TUE		WITNE SI	CHEDUL	C TM	SHALL E ISSUIN E AGENC	••	QVIRED			
	AND A AND S LIST PURCH	LIST PECIFI SHALL	OF ALCATION BE FODIVIS OF T	L PAR NS FO RWARD ION. HE AD	TIES T R THE ED TO THE A DENDUM	HAT HAP PROJECTHE BURCHITE	IVE PI IT. IYER	PARE THE ROCUREI THE ADI IN THE NGINEEI ATE AGI	DENDU STAT R SHA	M AND E LL ALS			
	INTER	THE BURESTED NG DATE WITHI	PARTI	ES AN NY AD RTEEN	D, IF DENDUM (14)	NECESS SHOUL DAYS I	LD BE PRIOR	TO TH	E BID	Y THE			210220000
				SEE	REVERSE SIC	E FOR TER	MS AND C LEPHONE	chomons		DATE	000-000-10 <u>00-60</u>		

SIGNATURE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

Oct 27 11 08:08a

AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

\ <u>v</u>	BREAKAWAY, INC		l P	OFFICE OF	AMLAK	C F		
N	075 Old Tumpike R	oad	l'T	601 57TH	SIREE	JL .		
E N D 10	3/5 Old Tulitpine (1	l	0	CHARLESTO	JN, WV	304-926	-0499	
36.33	Sutton, WV 26601	.047		25304		301 /		
V(	olce/ 304-765-5	317						
<u> </u>				- Constitution of	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEAMS	
	TEAMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA		7.0.0			
DATE PRINTED					HO TIME	01:30	PM	
09/07/2	011	1		BID OPENI	NG TIME		AMOUNT	
PENING DATE:	10/2//201	PAT	TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE			<u> </u>
LINE	QUANTITY	P CAT NO.						
				1				
			⊗•	1				
0	PENING DATE		*		EDÁCD D	V ALL		
19	3) ALL ADDENI	A CHOULD I	BE FORMALL	Y ACKNOW	FDGED D	STON.		
(	3) ALL ADDENT	NITTED TO	THE STATE	PURCHAS	ING DIAT	STURY		
in in	INDERS AND DUE	Shirth Irr 1.	TILL	TAPPIV	ID IHE	Į.		
	THE CAME RULES	AMD Krober		CO ADDIY	III AN	48		
lr.	INTETNAL BIDDE	AG DOCOLLE	V EVCE	TTON MAY	BE LOK	AIN		
	ADDENDUM DOCOM	ENT	THE SI	TLE PURPO	SE UP	l l		
Į.	ADDENDUM DOCUM	ODENTHE T	THE AND/O	R DATE.		1		200
	CHANGING A BID	UPENINO I		ļ				
	REV. 11/96			- E		1		
. inte				1				
	EXHIBIT 10		41	*				
W			PENUISI	TION NO.	.DEP15	5/9		
			KEGOTO	1		1		
, joyar		SEMEN	r*		2			
	ADDENDUM ACKNO	DMTEDGEWEN	•					•000
		1 1		THE FOLLO	MING CHE	CKED		
	I HEREBY ACKN	JMLEDGE KE	DE THE NE	CESSARY R	EAISION	SIUMY		
	I HEREBY ACKNI ADDENDUM(S) AI PROPOSAL, PLA	ND HAVE MA	CDECTETCA	TION, ETC			ta-2	
	PROPOSAL, PLA	NS AND/UR	SPECIFION			1		
1865 (D	1	1 1	* 11 %	•		1.		
	ADDENDUM NO.	S:				į.	·	
* 	V.		a 18		* *			
	NO. 1		¥ (e			1		
•				1		1		
	NO. 2	.		1				
		1 1		.  -		ł		
	ND. 3	.		1		1		
	110,	1 1		1				
V2 1071	NO. 4			1				
. [0				1			ŕ	
(5	NO. 5			1				
	NO. 5			HEYDM THE	RECEIP	T OF THE		
. S <b>S</b> S	I UNDERSTAND	THAT FAIL	URE TO CO	NETTON D	F BIDS.			
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FUR KE	32012-			1	
•	ADDERDONGO		VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONDIT	IONS	DATE		<u> </u>
		SEE RE	ACHOE GOUT	TELEPHONE				
SIGNATURE		• .			1000	EGG CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
	F	EIN			AUDR	ESS OF MINGE	בם וויבאום ספי	
TITLE	I.			TARECO IN	SDACE AR	OVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'	



NODZUCK

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for BEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

	<u> </u>	√oice <sub>r</sub>	304-76	5-5317				25	304	**	·	0 . ,			
					2000 V 34 D	en e	P VIA	38898 DA	(88:318);S	F.O.B.			FREIG	HT TEAMS	
	DATE PRINTE		TERM	S OF SALE		911	r vin				999 9999 934				
Ļ	09/07/2 ID OPENING DATE:	2011	0/27/2	011			В	ם מו	PENI	NG T		01	30PM	<u>.</u>	
	LINE	EVAUD.		NOb	CAT. NO	ITĘMI	NUMBER			UNIT PE	NCE		Α	MOUNT	
										n # 1					
	20 10			A 1 04 6 TT		ERSTAN ASSUME	13 111 16	- 6.00		JUILTIN	G AN	,			
	1,	anal nr	COLLECT	ON HE	ID BE	TWEEN	AFMDAK	. O h	(	-06111		S			
	1.		OTATIO	DEDIC	UNNE	IS NU	I BIND	THOI	. 01	41-1	HE				
	1.	THEODMA	TYDN	CSUFID	INW	RITING	A UNA	որբե	0 10	BINDI	NG.				
1		SPECIF	CATION	3 1	AN UI	TOTAL			34						
1		1 Poor	M Tin	of		3 <b>.</b> 2	-		SIGN	ATURE					
		يرابان.		· ; ;				- 1							
		. Brea	Kaway	., Ing:					COMP	ANY					
	7.54	inl	anlil						DATE						
	. :					Production and the second decree									
	•	ŖEV. 1	1/96		2 2										
	8	•		1	тои	ICE							1		
1		10		MIGT	DE 6		n TO:							.6	×
		A SIGN	ED BID	MUSI	BE S	UBMITTE	.D 10.				74.			2	
	±:	D	EPARTM	ENT OF	- ADM	INISTRA	ATION								
		P	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D	IVISI	DN									
٠		2	019 WA	SHING	TON S	TREET,	EAST								
		1	HARLES	1 1		5305-0									
Ŋ		THE BI	р ѕнои	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS	INFORM	ATIO	וס או	THE	FACE	OF			
		THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	NOT BE	CON	ISIDE	KED:					
	3	SEALED	RTD												
	_						253		1						
	82 <sup>65</sup>	BUYER:			CB-	2.3									
	e e	RFQ. N	0.:.		DEP	15579		•6			•				
														ক্রাপের ক্রেক্ট	(eyee)
		l		,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	AND CC	OTION	(S		DATE			26.00
	SIGNATURE	•		 <del></del>		a a				ADD	DECC C	HANGE	S TO RE M	OTED ABOV	/F
	TITLE		F	EIN		(4)			1	AUU	MESS C	THINGE	O IO DE N	CILL ADOI	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFO NUMBER Quotation

DEP15579

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road
Sutton, WV 23801 Voice/ 304-765-5317

(A.A.)						al Sale Sale	REIGHTTERMS
	T	OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,		REIGHT LITTIO
DATE PRINTED	1EHMS	OFSALC					
09/07/2011			В	ID OPEN	ING TIME	01:30P	
O OPENING DATE:	10/27/20	0 1 1	The state of the s		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE QL	YTITAN	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER			0.000 01.000	
		(2):21:00 20:00 20:00 20:00 20:00					
		\	125 (2011			1	
BID	PENING D	ATE: 107	25/2011				
			DM			1	
BID	DPENING T	IME: 1:3	O PM		4.		
×		1		Į.		1	
		- A FAY A	UMBER IN CASE	IT IS	NECESSARY		
PLEA	SE PROVID	EAFAX	NO VOUR RID:	-			
ro c	ONTACT YO	U KEGAKU.	ING TOOK BEE	1			
	13/14-1	65-5	329				
			1	1			60
		OUDWIT	WITH THEIR BI	D THE CL	JRRENT		
VEND	OR SHOULD	SORMIL	E USED FOR PA	YMENT PI	ROCESSING:		
REMI	T-TO ADDR	RESS IIU B	- 1360 (01.1)4	1			
	1175	010 1	urnpike Roc	(C)		-	
	11219-						
	a)'4+t	on wil	26601			-	
	1	1		1		1	
		AR TURE	NAME OF PERSO	N TO CO	NTACT		**
PLEA	SE PRINT	UR HYPE	WATE OF THE		92		
CONO	ERNING T	HIZ MODIE	• •	1		1	360
8	Dal	19.71:04	n+				
* · ·		3					
			. N	1			8
		<b>!</b>				1	
**	8			1		l l	
	*			1			
				V	1000	\ £	269,700.00
		TO THE	END OF RFQ	DEP15579	9 ***** TO	TAL:	201,100
***	*** THT2	12 Luc	LIND OF THE				
				Ì			
							*
						1	
		1 1					
			*	. }			
						0	
	angg tag typhala (800 da)	SEI	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	IS AND CONDIT	IONS	DATE	
TYONATURE			TEL	EPHONE			
SIGNATURE.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	regist .			ADDRESS CI	ANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	20	FEIN	SEDT NAME AND AD		SPACE ADOVE I	ABELED	'VENDOR'
		TO DEO ING	SERT NAME AND AD	DRESS IN	SHACE ABOVE I	ADLLLD	HIPTIC



> ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP15579

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

				Mark 200000 to the figure and the	
			HIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	ED ::: TERMS C	OF SALE 5	C 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	A	
10/11/	2011		BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	1.0/2//20		M NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	## AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	IOP CAT. ITE	MNUMBER		
LINE		51 h-, 11 13-5 1400.			
		ADDENDUM	#01		
				0 TEICE	
	TOCKIE	ED FOR THE EARL	ING REFUSE	PILE PROJECT	
	ADDENDUM 18801	THE PRE-BID SI	GN-IN SHEE	TS AND THE VIA	
	LO DISIKIDOID	THE PRE-BID SI 1 THE MANDATORY	PRE-BID M	EELING ON	
	09/27/2011				
	09/21/2011		FRIGITANIC	ED AS	
	BID OPENING DA	ATE & TIME REMA	IN ONCHAING	ED 115	
	10/27/2011				
		NA CHILIAN	CHANGES		-
		NO OTHER	CHANGED		
				1	
		1			
4					
					1
11					
			-12		#269,700.00
2001		JB 962-			"269, 100·"
0001	1.		TO & CINK'S	HER PROPERTIES	
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATION O	F LIAND & OF		
					1
1					
	73				CHINA CHAMACHAN
		SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS	DATE
	/	A STATE OF THE STA	TELEPHONE	1 2111 1/165-5 31 1	10/2//11
SIGNATURE	OLA TIMONT	ern		ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE DOL	Todont	FEIN 13-427991	1	SS IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED 'VENDOR'
Pre	Sident WHEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSERT NA	ME AND ADDRE	22 IN 21 WOL VOO 1 1 1	
	WHEN RESIGNATION	0.001.1.00-1		way, Inc.	Oct 27 11 08:09a Breaka

# Earling Refuse Pile DEP15579

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BREAKAWAY, INC.
Address:	1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 28601 Voice, 304-765-5317

.The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

CE) (			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
EM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		
10.	QUARTITI		andress reserves	
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than	l.s.	\$ 25,000.00
		10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.		l I
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.  "Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the	l.s.	\$ 1,000.00
		"Construction Layout, per tunip	1,5.	B 17-00
2.0	. 1	Total Amount Bid for the project.		1
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		5 500.00
	1	"Quality Control," per lump sum. Common	1.s. ·	
3.0	. 1	Total Amount Bid for the project.		\$ 25,000.00
3.0		Total Amount Bid for the project.  "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	l.s.	3 25,000
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	\$ 50.00	S 6,500,00
4.2	130	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	S 1:00	S 1,500.00
5.1	1,500	"Silt Fence." per linear foot.	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00
	1,500	"Or Wettle" per linear fool.	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5.2	2	"Stone Construction entrance," per each	15 / AAA. 06	\$ 5,000,00
5.3	5.0	"Description " per plan acre.	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,000.00
6.0	500	"Conveyance Channel," per linear foot	\$ 7500.00	0 \$ 15,000.00
7.0	2	"Soil Placement," per plan acre	1814 000,0	0 \$ 20,000,00
8.0	Carlo Car	"Wet Seal," per each	\$12.500.0	MS 97500.00
9.1	7	"Dat Cota " ner each	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
9.2		"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
9.3		"Underdrain," per linear foot	- CO	
10.0	) 10	Onderming participation of the control of the contr		
				\$2,69,700.00
		Total Bid		
Li-suki.				
				_
	NAME OF THE PARTY			
-	-			
-				
-				
-				
-				
-	_			
-				
			**************************************	
XXX	***************************************			
KXXX	>>>>1000000	.878.9999999999999999999999999999999999	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Breakaway, Inc

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

# AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Breakaury, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911  Address: 1075 Old Turopike Read  City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317  Fax No.: 364-765-5329 E-mail address: tonya@breakaury wv.com
Part B: Legal Structure  ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC
and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to certify that:
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity accurate, complete, and up-to-date. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or meand must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign AVS to this form. Use Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Caristing information in
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmrc.gov.

Oct 27 11 08:10a Breakaway, Inc.

Applicant Violator System 22-Jul-2005 13:51:18 there are the second of the se | Entity ID / Name : 155055 (BREAKAWAY INC ) Records retrieved : 7 |Rel Ent|Name |Desc|Begin date|End date |Source |Hold| 1 more pirolinguis avsky0361 lavsky0361 [avsky036] avsky019 [avsky019] ISEC |05/10/2004|02/08/2005|avsky019| 1155058 | VINCENT, DEREK ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11) SEARCH(F2) ERV\_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Oct 27 11 08:10a

#### **BID BOND**

	WHOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the unde	rsigned, Breakaway, Inc.
. 1	075 Old Turnpike Road ,	Sutton, WV 26601	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of	One Dark Cirola	Westfield Center Ohio a corr	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
(	Ohio with its principal of	ice in the City of Westfield C	Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
-(1)/2	Wissinia as Obligge in the ne	nal sum of Five Percent (5%)	of Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
well at	nd truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
WCII GI			
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas th	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Denar	tment of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, allached herel	o and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Farli	ng Refuse Pile, Logan Cour	nty, West Virginia (DEP15579	9)
Lam	ng (toldoo ) noj 2 sg		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
		led, or	tale a particular accordance with the hid or proposal attached
×	(b) If said bid shall be acce	pled and the Principal shall enter	rinto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached e bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be pull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
herelo	and shall luinish any other bo	e of said bid, then this obligation	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full v of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
faran	and affect. It is expressly linde	istodo and agreed that the habilit	shall be null and void, otherwise this doingalidh shall formation y of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
excee	d the penal amount of this oblig	jation as herein stated.	
	The Surely for the value (e)	ceived, hereby stipulates and agr	ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way in	npaired or affected by any exte	nsion of the time within which the	ees that the obligations of said Curely does hereby elobligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive	notice of any such extension.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F	rincipal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
hous	caused their cornorate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these pr	resents to be signed by their proper officers, this
27	out the second s	2011	
	day or		
Delani	ipal Corporate Seal		Breakaway, Inc. (Name of Principal)
Princi	pai Corporate ocar		(Name of Pallicipal)
			By longh Incent
	*		/(Must be President or Vice President)
			1)
	×		President (Tille)
			(11.13)
Sure	ly Corporate Scal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
0410	The second second		(Name of Surely)
			$\Lambda$ , $\Omega$ .
			By: Dongst. Price
			Donna J. Price Allomey-in-Fact
			Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

OUT / LI OD: LIS DIASKSWS), IIIC.

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Power of Attorney

#### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these organized and existing under the laws of the State of Onio, and having its principal office in vvestilaid center, medifia corresents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and celiver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY; WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and doc.Iments canceling or terminating the Company's Ilability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of

JANUARY A.D., 2010 . Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina The American

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 27th day of tober A.D., 201.1







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:
I, lonyA Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:  1. I am an employee of Breakaway Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Sonyt Times
Title: President
Date: 10/37/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of October 201
By Commissiphiaxalifeanth and 2, 20
(Seal)  State Of West William  Notary Public  Askey N. Tellerito  402 South High Street Sutton, WY 28801  (Notary Public)
ENHANCE TO THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTO
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BAD IN STREET OF THE COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF REV. March 2009
THE BID.  Rev March 2009
and the state of t

RFQ No. DEP 15579

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Breakdway Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	
State of WV	
County of Braxton to-wit: October (Ar)	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 27 day of 2011.	
My Commission expires Olcamber 2 , 2010.	7
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUBLIC JOHN DALLON	4
Official Saal State Of West Virginia,	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)